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AAUN Africa Steering Group members 

Name Email Organization  Title 
Dr N Nthite Naledi.Nthite@ump.ac.za  University of 

Mpumalanga 
Director, Research Management 

Ms XF Mashaba  Xolisile.Mashaba@ump.ac.za University of 
Mpumalanga 

Research Manager 

Wilna VENTER wilna.venter@uct.ac.za University of Cape 
Town 

Research Collaboration Specialist 

Deborah Akyeampon dakyeampon@ug.edu.gh University of Ghana Research Development Officer 
Dr Priscilla Mensah Priscilla.Mensah@mandela.ac.z

a 
Nelson Mandela 
University 

Director Capacity Development 

Mrs Bodita Ramano bramano@uom.ac.mu University of Mauritius Senior Administrative Manager 
Sedwyn Anthony sedwyn.anthony@up.ac.za  University of Pretoria Department of Internationalisation 

and Strategic Partnerships 
June Rose Ngcobo June-rose.ngcobo@up.ac.za University of Pretoria Manager: International 

Partnerships and Projects 
Djamali Nambajimana dm.rm@ur.ac.rw University of Rwanda Resource Mobilization Division 

Manager 
Prof. Justus Munyoki jmmunyoki@uonbi.ac.ke University of Nairobi Director Research and Enterprise 
Mr.Simon Kiplangat Bett simonk@uonbi.ac.ke University of Nairobi Senior Administrative Assistant 
Mr Olebile Bolobilwe bolobilweo@ub.ac.bw University of Botswana Acting Director 
Mr Molefe Rantsudu rantsudum@ub.ac.bw University of Botswana Centre Administrator 
Prof Robert Wamala wamalar@mak.ac.ug 

wamalar@gmail.com  
Makerere University Directorate of Research and 

Graduate Training 
Mr Caiphus Motadi  MotadiCC@tut.ac.za Tshwane University of 

Technology 
Project Officer: Internationalisation 

Dr. Animut Tadele animuttadele2013@gmail.co
m 

Bahir Dah University Cooperation and Partnership 
Director 

Prof Aminata Niang aminata.niang@ucad.edu.sn  Université Cheikh Anta 
Diop de Dakar (UCAD) 

Rector 

 

 


